# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

nic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT8006860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM KENNETH BANNER	04/24/2020
BAPU GADDAM	05/07/2020
DHARMA RAO POLISETTI	05/10/2020
ROBERT CARL ANDREWS	05/12/2020
SAMUEL VICTORY	04/22/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VTV THERAPEUTICS LLC
Street Address:	3980 PREMIER DR., SUITE 310
City:	HIGH POINT
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27265

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18050211

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)974-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6504939300

Email:patentdocket@wsgr.com, gmetcalf@wsgr.comCorrespondent Name:WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36323-777.302
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GISELE METCALF
SIGNATURE:	/Gisele Metcalf/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2023

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=vTv 36323-777.302 PCT Exassignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063949 FRAME: 0707

507959723

source=vTv 36323-777.302 PCT Exassignment#page2.tif
source=vTv 36323-777.302 PCT Exassignment#page3.tif
source=vTv 36323-777.302 PCT Exassignment#page4.tif
source=vTv 36323-777.302 PCT Exassignment#page5.tif
source=vTv 36323-777.302 PCT Exassignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 063949 FRAME: 0708

## ASSIGNMENT OF PCT INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

William Kenneth Banner of 10 Country Walk Lane, Greensboro, North Carolina 27407.

Bapu Gaddam of 8912 Samuel Joy Way, Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

Dharma Rao Polisetti of 3741 Deerfield Street, High Point, North Carolina 27265,

Robert Carl Andrews of 508 Forestdale Drive, Jamestown, North Carolina 27282, and

Samuel Victory of 304 Burkewood Drive, Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27104

(collectively, "the Inventors" or "the Assignors"), do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to vTv Therapeutics LLC. a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 3980 Premier Drive, Suite 310, High Point, North Carolina 27265 ("the Assignee"), and the Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest for all countries in and to the PCT international application entitled

METABOLITES OF [3-(4-{2-BUTYL-1-[4-(4-CHLORO-PHENOXY)-PHENYL]-1H-IMIDAZOL-4 YL}-PHENOXY)-PROPYL]-DIETHYL-AMINE, filed October 7, 2019, and identified as PCT Patent Application No. PCT/2019/054928 ("the Application").

and in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the Application ("the Inventions") and all nonprovisional applications for United States Patent, including divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue thereof, and all other applications for United States Patent or other related properly rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on one or more of the Inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents that have been or shall be issued on one or more of the Inventions.

We, the Assignors, in accordance with this assignment, authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue to the Assignee or the Assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Patents that claim or disclose one or more of the Inventions.

We, the Assignors, further agree, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, that the Assignee or the Assignee's successors and assigns may apply for and receive foreign Patents or similar such rights and, in doing so, may make a claim of priority to the Application under the provisions of any bilateral or multilateral treaty or international agreement, including but not limited to, the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof ("the Paris Convention"), the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, the Eurasian Patent Convention, the agreement(s) of the African Regional Intellectual Property Organization, the agreement(s) of the Organisation Africaine de la Propriete Intellectuelle, and the agreement(s) of the Cooperation Council for the Arab States of the Gulf; and that, when requested, without charge to the Assignee or the Assignee's successors and assigns, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the Inventors, or their executors or administrators, will, for the United States and any and all foreign countries: (i) execute any and all documents related to any application for patent in the United States or a foreign country, where such application discloses one or more of the Inventions: (ii) execute any and all oaths, declarations, assignments, confirmatory assignments, powers of attorney and other papers concerning one or more of the Inventions and any and all patent applications thereon, whether in the United States or a foreign country; and (iii) perform other such acts, at the request of the Assignee or the Assignee's successors and assigns, to obtain or maintain any and all patents or related property rights in the United States or any foreign country on one or more of the Inventions or any improvements thereto and to vest title thereto in the Assignee or the Assignee's successors and assigns.

In testimony whereof, we, the Assignors, have	each signed our names below on the dates indicated.
William Kenneth Banner Name of Inventor	Signature of inventor  24 APR 20  Date  Karen Spillman  24 APR 20
Bapu Gaddam Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor  Date
<u>Dharma Rao Polisetti</u> Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor  Date
Robert Carl Andrews Vame of Inventor	Signature of Inventor  Date
Samuel Victory Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor

William Kenneth Banner	
Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	Date
Bapu Gaddam Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor  S/2/2020  Date
<u>Dharma Rao Polisetti</u> Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor  Date
<u>Robert Carl Andrews</u> Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor  Date
<u>Samuel Victory</u> Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor  Date

<u>William Kenneth Banner</u> Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	Date
Bapu Gaddam Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	Date
<u>Dharma Rao Polisetti</u> Name of Inventor	P. Dhama Ran Signature of Inventor  0 5/10/2020 Date
Robert Carl Andrews Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor  Date
Samuel Victory Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor  Date

<u>William Kenneth Banner</u> Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	Date
Bapu Gaddam Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	Date
<u>Dharma Rao Polisetti</u> Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor  Date
Robert Carl Andrews Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
Heidi Hochwarth	Date Abeldi Nochoodk 12 May 2020
<u>Samuel Victory</u> Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	Date

<u>William Kenneth Banner</u> Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	Date
<u>Bapu Gaddam</u> Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor  Date
<u>Dharma Rao Polisetti</u> Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor  Date
Robert Carl Andrews Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor  Date
<u>Samuel Victory</u> Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor 4/22/20 Date
Assignment of PCT International Application PCT Application No. PCT/US2019/054928 Page 2 of 2	KEITH A BENDY SR 4/22/20 Witness

PATENT REEL: 063949 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 06/14/2023